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Event 4 Men, 400m Freestyle Absolutos/All
09.02.2019 Results Prelim
Rec Mundial / World Record 3:40.07 BIEDERMANN Paul GER Rome (ITA) 2009
Rec Europeu / European Record 3:40.07 BIEDERMANN Paul GER Rome (ITA) 2009
Rec Meeting / Meeting Record 3:53.88 BERNEK Peter HUN Lisboa 2017
Rec Nacional / Port.Nat Record 3:51.89 NASCIMENTO Miguel Duarte SLB Glasgow (GBR) 2018

Tempo Acesso Meeting / Meeting Access Time Jun&Sen: 4:25.00;  Juv: 4:44.00
Points: FINA 2018

Pos. Nadador / Swimmer A/Y Clube / Team Tempo / Final RT Pts

1. COSTA Tiago Cunha 99 Sporting 4:05.16 +0.63 723 A
50m: 27.71 27.71 150m: 1:28.62 30.64 250m: 2:31.10 31.18 350m: 3:34.24 31.57

100m: 57.98 30.27 200m: 1:59.92 31.30 300m: 3:02.67 31.57 400m: 4:05.16 30.92

2. VITAL Joao Alexandre 98 Sporting 4:07.44 +0.56 703 A
50m: 28.05 28.05 150m: 1:30.18 30.99 250m: 2:32.66 31.40 350m: 3:36.05 30.88

100m: 59.19 31.14 200m: 2:01.26 31.08 300m: 3:05.17 32.51 400m: 4:07.44 31.39

3. NUNES Francisco Costa 02 Salvaterra de Magos 4:07.47 +0.82 703 A
50m: 29.20 29.20 150m: 1:32.01 31.69 250m: 2:34.86 31.49 350m: 3:37.33 31.20

100m: 1:00.32 31.12 200m: 2:03.37 31.36 300m: 3:06.13 31.27 400m: 4:07.47 30.14

4. VELOSO Tomas Miguel 96 Selecao de Coimbra 4:08.39 +0.68 695 A
50m: 28.50 28.50 150m: 1:31.03 31.33 250m: 2:33.64 31.43 350m: 3:36.62 32.13

100m: 59.70 31.20 200m: 2:02.21 31.18 300m: 3:04.49 30.85 400m: 4:08.39 31.77

5. JOSE Diogo Coelho 01 Selecao de Coimbra 4:09.05 +0.72 689 A
50m: 28.97 28.97 150m: 1:31.30 31.34 250m: 2:33.97 31.28 350m: 3:37.82 32.27

100m: 59.96 30.99 200m: 2:02.69 31.39 300m: 3:05.55 31.58 400m: 4:09.05 31.23

6. SANTO Filipe Miguel 00 Benfica 4:10.38 +0.79 679 A
50m: 29.13 29.13 150m: 1:33.10 31.93 250m: 2:36.01 31.23 350m: 3:40.56 32.29

100m: 1:01.17 32.04 200m: 2:04.78 31.68 300m: 3:08.27 32.26 400m: 4:10.38 29.82

7. JORGE Duarte Miguel 01 Galitos / Bresimar 4:10.60 +0.87 677 A
50m: 28.86 28.86 150m: 1:31.36 31.51 250m: 2:34.51 31.26 350m: 3:38.60 32.20

100m: 59.85 30.99 200m: 2:03.25 31.89 300m: 3:06.40 31.89 400m: 4:10.60 32.00

8. GIL Rafael Lourenco 96 Sporting 4:11.49 +0.69 670 A
50m: 29.19 29.19 150m: 1:32.06 31.70 250m: 2:35.89 31.93 350m: 3:39.83 32.06

100m: 1:00.36 31.17 200m: 2:03.96 31.90 300m: 3:07.77 31.88 400m: 4:11.49 31.66

9. VAKULYUK Paulo 03 Selecao Portugal 4:13.36 +0.73 655 A
50m: 30.02 30.02 150m: 1:34.71 32.54 250m: 2:39.06 32.44 350m: 3:42.69 32.07

100m: 1:02.17 32.15 200m: 2:06.62 31.91 300m: 3:10.62 31.56 400m: 4:13.36 30.67

10. CARDOSO Diogo Santos 01 Colegio Int Monte Maior 4:13.41 +0.77 654 A
50m: 30.88 30.88 150m: 1:34.99 31.67 250m: 2:38.45 31.95 350m: 3:42.50 32.06

100m: 1:03.32 32.44 200m: 2:06.50 31.51 300m: 3:10.44 31.99 400m: 4:13.41 30.91

11. BARROS Bruno Rey 01 Sporting 4:13.67 +0.79 652 B
50m: 28.54 28.54 150m: 1:32.33 32.39 250m: 2:37.57 32.82 350m: 3:42.38 32.04

100m: 59.94 31.40 200m: 2:04.75 32.42 300m: 3:10.34 32.77 400m: 4:13.67 31.29

12. LEBRE Diogo Ramos 01 Benfica 4:14.19 +0.82 648 B
50m: 29.65 29.65 150m: 1:33.67 32.11 250m: 2:37.39 31.48 350m: 3:42.49 32.82

100m: 1:01.56 31.91 200m: 2:05.91 32.24 300m: 3:09.67 32.28 400m: 4:14.19 31.70

13. MONTEIRO Tomas Penha 02 Alges 4:15.23 +0.77 641 B
50m: 30.08 30.08 150m: 1:35.26 32.76 250m: 2:40.19 32.50 350m: 3:43.72 31.15

100m: 1:02.50 32.42 200m: 2:07.69 32.43 300m: 3:12.57 32.38 400m: 4:15.23 31.51

14. CRISTINO David Matias 01 Uniao Piedense 4:15.56 +0.64 638 B
50m: 29.07 29.07 150m: 1:34.14 32.79 250m: 2:39.18 32.36 350m: 3:43.58 31.64

100m: 1:01.35 32.28 200m: 2:06.82 32.68 300m: 3:11.94 32.76 400m: 4:15.56 31.98

15. TRAVASSOS Rodrigo Alexandre 02 Condeixa 4:15.92 +0.72 635 B
50m: 29.84 29.84 150m: 1:34.25 32.23 250m: 2:39.15 32.23 350m: 3:43.96 32.50

100m: 1:02.02 32.18 200m: 2:06.92 32.67 300m: 3:11.46 32.31 400m: 4:15.92 31.96

16. JACINTO Rafael Rodrigues 02 Belenenses 4:16.64 +0.74 630 B
50m: 29.39 29.39 150m: 1:34.70 32.58 250m: 2:39.61 32.31 350m: 3:43.95 32.27

100m: 1:02.12 32.73 200m: 2:07.30 32.60 300m: 3:11.68 32.07 400m: 4:16.64 32.69

17. BATE Miguel Ribeiro 99 Alges 4:16.79 +0.69 629 B
50m: 28.80 28.80 150m: 1:33.64 32.57 250m: 2:38.81 32.37 350m: 3:44.33 32.87

100m: 1:01.07 32.27 200m: 2:06.44 32.80 300m: 3:11.46 32.65 400m: 4:16.79 32.46
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Event 4, Men, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Absolutos/All

Pos. Nadador / Swimmer A/Y Clube / Team Tempo / Final RT Pts

18. AIRES Rafael Alcantara 01 Benfica 4:17.88 +0.58 621 B
50m: 29.04 29.04 150m: 1:32.33 31.53 250m: 2:37.22 32.23 350m: 3:44.23 33.78

100m: 1:00.80 31.76 200m: 2:04.99 32.66 300m: 3:10.45 33.23 400m: 4:17.88 33.65

19. PEREIRA Joao Neto 02 Fundacao Beatriz Santos 4:18.14 +0.74 619 B
50m: 28.84 28.84 150m: 1:33.84 32.73 250m: 2:40.79 33.29 350m: 3:46.46 31.82

100m: 1:01.11 32.27 200m: 2:07.50 33.66 300m: 3:14.64 33.85 400m: 4:18.14 31.68

20. SILVA Henrique Gomes 02 Estamos Juntos 4:18.99 +0.65 613 B
50m: 29.41 29.41 150m: 1:35.62 33.88 250m: 2:41.84 33.04 350m: 3:47.30 32.50

100m: 1:01.74 32.33 200m: 2:08.80 33.18 300m: 3:14.80 32.96 400m: 4:18.99 31.69

21. RODRIGUES Pedro Reis 02 Selecao da Madeira 4:19.08 +0.61 612 R
50m: 29.21 29.21 150m: 1:34.29 33.14 250m: 2:40.44 33.15 350m: 3:46.70 33.17

100m: 1:01.15 31.94 200m: 2:07.29 33.00 300m: 3:13.53 33.09 400m: 4:19.08 32.38

22. GOMES Rodrigo Ribeiro 00 Selecao de Coimbra 4:19.26 +0.78 611 R
50m: 28.57 28.57 150m: 1:33.25 32.22 250m: 2:39.04 32.88 350m: 3:47.86 34.12

100m: 1:01.03 32.46 200m: 2:06.16 32.91 300m: 3:13.74 34.70 400m: 4:19.26 31.40

23. GOMES Goncalo Andre 03 Fundacao Beatriz Santos 4:19.31 +0.71 611
50m: 30.38 30.38 150m: 1:35.80 32.22 250m: 2:42.11 33.05 350m: 3:48.00 32.61

100m: 1:03.58 33.20 200m: 2:09.06 33.26 300m: 3:15.39 33.28 400m: 4:19.31 31.31

24. SILVA Ricardo Lopes 03 Selecao Portugal 4:20.01 +0.58 606
50m: 29.14 29.14 150m: 1:34.85 32.82 250m: 2:40.96 32.90 350m: 3:46.72 32.96

100m: 1:02.03 32.89 200m: 2:08.06 33.21 300m: 3:13.76 32.80 400m: 4:20.01 33.29

25. TOMAS Francisco Xavier 00 Alcobaca 4:20.26 +0.83 604
50m: 29.70 29.70 150m: 1:34.82 32.31 250m: 2:40.60 32.62 350m: 3:47.21 33.42

100m: 1:02.51 32.81 200m: 2:07.98 33.16 300m: 3:13.79 33.19 400m: 4:20.26 33.05

26. ALMEIDA Bernardo Victorino 04 Sporting 4:21.73 +0.73 594
50m: 30.25 30.25 150m: 1:35.95 32.97 250m: 2:42.66 32.92 350m: 3:49.48 33.19

100m: 1:02.98 32.73 200m: 2:09.74 33.79 300m: 3:16.29 33.63 400m: 4:21.73 32.25

27. OLIVEIRA Vitor Teixeira 03 Selecao Portugal 4:22.19 +0.73 591
50m: 29.86 29.86 150m: 1:35.62 33.21 250m: 2:42.30 33.08 350m: 3:49.35 33.57

100m: 1:02.41 32.55 200m: 2:09.22 33.60 300m: 3:15.78 33.48 400m: 4:22.19 32.84

28. SALDIDA Goncalo Faria 99 Torres Novas 4:22.67 +0.64 588
50m: 30.34 30.34 150m: 1:36.19 33.02 250m: 2:42.96 33.37 350m: 3:49.54 33.21

100m: 1:03.17 32.83 200m: 2:09.59 33.40 300m: 3:16.33 33.37 400m: 4:22.67 33.13

29. NUNES Rafael Filipe 96 Benfica 4:23.51 +0.57 582
50m: 30.38 30.38 150m: 1:37.12 33.56 250m: 2:43.55 32.74 350m: 3:50.48 33.15

100m: 1:03.56 33.18 200m: 2:10.81 33.69 300m: 3:17.33 33.78 400m: 4:23.51 33.03

30. MALFEITO Martim Rebelo 02 Sporting 4:23.65 +0.79 581
50m: 29.95 29.95 150m: 1:36.69 32.95 250m: 2:43.67 32.73 350m: 3:50.57 32.72

100m: 1:03.74 33.79 200m: 2:10.94 34.25 300m: 3:17.85 34.18 400m: 4:23.65 33.08

DEUS Andre Portugal 02 Selecao da Madeira 4:23.65 +0.66 581
50m: 29.71 29.71 150m: 1:35.57 33.46 250m: 2:43.01 33.86 350m: 3:50.53 33.70

100m: 1:02.11 32.40 200m: 2:09.15 33.58 300m: 3:16.83 33.82 400m: 4:23.65 33.12

32. PEREIRA Jose Maria 01 Sporting 4:24.64 +0.75 575
50m: 29.82 29.82 150m: 1:36.42 33.81 250m: 2:44.70 34.01 350m: 3:52.42 33.74

100m: 1:02.61 32.79 200m: 2:10.69 34.27 300m: 3:18.68 33.98 400m: 4:24.64 32.22

33. FROTA Paulo Andre 02 Selecao de Coimbra 4:26.69 +0.66 561
(Fora Tempo Acesso / Out of Admission Time)

50m: 31.08 31.08 150m: 1:36.73 33.14 250m: 2:44.16 34.04 350m: 3:53.58 35.19
100m: 1:03.59 32.51 200m: 2:10.12 33.39 300m: 3:18.39 34.23 400m: 4:26.69 33.11

34. VIEGAS Hugo Miguel 02 Natacao Olhao 4:27.06 +0.72 559
(Fora Tempo Acesso / Out of Admission Time)

50m: 30.14 30.14 150m: 1:37.03 34.15 250m: 2:45.43 34.18 350m: 3:54.31 34.61
100m: 1:02.88 32.74 200m: 2:11.25 34.22 300m: 3:19.70 34.27 400m: 4:27.06 32.75

35. MACHADO Martim Miranda 03 Uniao Coimbra 4:27.32 +0.77 557
50m: 29.35 29.35 150m: 1:36.23 34.20 250m: 2:44.96 34.55 350m: 3:54.25 34.89

100m: 1:02.03 32.68 200m: 2:10.41 34.18 300m: 3:19.36 34.40 400m: 4:27.32 33.07

36. DIAS Jose Diogo 04 Fundacao Beatriz Santos 4:27.48 +0.68 556
50m: 30.94 30.94 150m: 1:37.13 32.97 250m: 2:44.76 33.35 350m: 3:53.05 34.06

100m: 1:04.16 33.22 200m: 2:11.41 34.28 300m: 3:18.99 34.23 400m: 4:27.48 34.43
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37. CARDOSO Joao Miguel 97 Gesloures 4:27.87 +0.80 554
(Fora Tempo Acesso / Out of Admission Time)

50m: 30.35 30.35 150m: 1:37.19 34.08 250m: 2:46.18 34.47 350m: 3:55.33 34.47
100m: 1:03.11 32.76 200m: 2:11.71 34.52 300m: 3:20.86 34.68 400m: 4:27.87 32.54

38. RELVAS David Ferreira 03 Nautico Marinha Grande 4:28.14 +0.62 552
50m: 30.35 30.35 150m: 1:36.89 33.87 250m: 2:45.14 34.45 350m: 3:54.10 34.61

100m: 1:03.02 32.67 200m: 2:10.69 33.80 300m: 3:19.49 34.35 400m: 4:28.14 34.04

39. SANTOS Andre Cardoso 03 Ac.Viseu 4:28.65 +0.76 549
50m: 31.30 31.30 150m: 1:39.14 34.40 250m: 2:47.81 34.45 350m: 3:56.05 33.92

100m: 1:04.74 33.44 200m: 2:13.36 34.22 300m: 3:22.13 34.32 400m: 4:28.65 32.60

40. RODRIGUES Joao Andre 99 Gesloures 4:29.01 +0.61 547
(Fora Tempo Acesso / Out of Admission Time)

50m: 30.73 30.73 150m: 1:37.66 33.76 250m: 2:46.10 34.11 350m: 3:55.20 34.70
100m: 1:03.90 33.17 200m: 2:11.99 34.33 300m: 3:20.50 34.40 400m: 4:29.01 33.81

41. MARQUES Gustavo Pires 04 Fundacao Beatriz Santos 4:29.19 +0.65 546
50m: 30.11 30.11 150m: 1:38.01 34.54 250m: 2:46.97 34.98 350m: 3:55.94 34.73

100m: 1:03.47 33.36 200m: 2:11.99 33.98 300m: 3:21.21 34.24 400m: 4:29.19 33.25

42. DUARTE Pedro Esteves 03 Desportivo Cova da Piedade 4:31.63 +0.62 531
50m: 30.68 30.68 150m: 1:38.71 34.52 250m: 2:48.55 34.55 350m: 3:58.19 34.68

100m: 1:04.19 33.51 200m: 2:14.00 35.29 300m: 3:23.51 34.96 400m: 4:31.63 33.44

43. MARTYN David 03 Benedita Sport Club 4:33.11 +0.60 523
50m: 30.38 30.38 150m: 1:39.09 34.33 250m: 2:48.04 34.52 350m: 3:58.39 35.00

100m: 1:04.76 34.38 200m: 2:13.52 34.43 300m: 3:23.39 35.35 400m: 4:33.11 34.72

44. LOPES Pedro Henrique 03 Sao Roque 4:33.15 +0.76 522
50m: 30.80 30.80 150m: 1:39.60 34.94 250m: 2:49.72 35.11 350m: 4:00.04 35.10

100m: 1:04.66 33.86 200m: 2:14.61 35.01 300m: 3:24.94 35.22 400m: 4:33.15 33.11

45. MATRENO Diogo Miguel 03 Torres Novas 4:33.34 +0.65 521
50m: 31.31 31.31 150m: 1:40.94 35.48 250m: 2:51.59 35.23 350m: 4:00.76 34.31

100m: 1:05.46 34.15 200m: 2:16.36 35.42 300m: 3:26.45 34.86 400m: 4:33.34 32.58

46. CARDOSO Filipe Santos 04 Gafanha da Encarnacao 4:35.01 +0.72 512
50m: 31.41 31.41 150m: 1:42.33 35.52 250m: 2:52.82 34.77 350m: 4:01.84 33.51

100m: 1:06.81 35.40 200m: 2:18.05 35.72 300m: 3:28.33 35.51 400m: 4:35.01 33.17

47. CAETANO Gino Santos 94 Galitos / Bresimar 4:36.85 +0.98 502
(Fora Tempo Acesso / Out of Admission Time)

50m: 31.49 31.49 150m: 1:40.47 34.97 250m: 2:51.55 34.89 350m: 4:02.23 35.09
100m: 1:05.50 34.01 200m: 2:16.66 36.19 300m: 3:27.14 35.59 400m: 4:36.85 34.62

48. CARVALHO Martim Henriques 04 Rio Maior 4:37.78 +0.74 497
50m: 31.85 31.85 150m: 1:42.86 35.85 250m: 2:53.85 35.95 350m: 4:04.32 35.13

100m: 1:07.01 35.16 200m: 2:17.90 35.04 300m: 3:29.19 35.34 400m: 4:37.78 33.46

49. SANTOS Francisco Amaro 04 Gesloures 4:38.01 +0.92 496
50m: 29.81 29.81 150m: 1:38.24 35.03 250m: 2:50.27 35.93 350m: 4:02.85 36.13

100m: 1:03.21 33.40 200m: 2:14.34 36.10 300m: 3:26.72 36.45 400m: 4:38.01 35.16

50. OLIVEIRA Goncalo Daniel 04 Fundacao Beatriz Santos 4:38.09 +0.76 495
50m: 30.78 30.78 150m: 1:39.52 34.92 250m: 2:51.26 35.91 350m: 4:03.56 35.96

100m: 1:04.60 33.82 200m: 2:15.35 35.83 300m: 3:27.60 36.34 400m: 4:38.09 34.53

51. CRISTINO Guilherme Matias 03 Uniao Piedense 4:39.45 +0.69 488
50m: 31.65 31.65 150m: 1:41.55 34.84 250m: 2:52.23 34.88 350m: 4:03.76 35.44

100m: 1:06.71 35.06 200m: 2:17.35 35.80 300m: 3:28.32 36.09 400m: 4:39.45 35.69

52. GAGO Tiago Charrua 04 Rio Maior 4:40.87 +0.76 481
50m: 31.34 31.34 150m: 1:42.82 36.14 250m: 2:53.67 34.64 350m: 4:05.74 36.09

100m: 1:06.68 35.34 200m: 2:19.03 36.21 300m: 3:29.65 35.98 400m: 4:40.87 35.13

53. STRUTT James 03 Larne Swimming 4:41.05 +0.75 480
50m: 30.47 30.47 150m: 1:39.79 35.12 250m: 2:52.32 36.57 350m: 4:05.50 36.48

100m: 1:04.67 34.20 200m: 2:15.75 35.96 300m: 3:29.02 36.70 400m: 4:41.05 35.55

54. VASS Erik Norbert 03 Rio Maior 4:41.83 +0.66 476
50m: 31.97 31.97 150m: 1:42.47 35.87 250m: 2:54.31 35.86 350m: 4:07.00 36.24

100m: 1:06.60 34.63 200m: 2:18.45 35.98 300m: 3:30.76 36.45 400m: 4:41.83 34.83
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55. OLIVEIRA Pedro Freitas 02 Selecao da Madeira 4:42.31 +0.71 473
(Fora Tempo Acesso / Out of Admission Time)

50m: 30.83 30.83 150m: 1:41.10 35.68 250m: 2:53.83 36.29 350m: 4:06.78 36.79
100m: 1:05.42 34.59 200m: 2:17.54 36.44 300m: 3:29.99 36.16 400m: 4:42.31 35.53

56. MARIANO Samuel Andre 02 Litoral Alentejano 4:44.36 +1.00 463
(Fora Tempo Acesso / Out of Admission Time)

50m: 32.74 32.74 150m: 1:44.24 36.20 250m: 2:56.21 35.69 350m: 4:09.23 36.39
100m: 1:08.04 35.30 200m: 2:20.52 36.28 300m: 3:32.84 36.63 400m: 4:44.36 35.13

57. FRANCISCO Afonso Romao 04 Desportivo Cova da Piedade 4:46.25 +0.64 454
(Fora Tempo Acesso / Out of Admission Time)

50m: 31.20 31.20 150m: 1:41.70 36.17 250m: 2:56.36 37.85 350m: 4:10.94 37.13
100m: 1:05.53 34.33 200m: 2:18.51 36.81 300m: 3:33.81 37.45 400m: 4:46.25 35.31

58. MORAIS Alexandre Duarte 04 Palmela Desporto 4:49.67 +1.00 438
(Fora Tempo Acesso / Out of Admission Time)

50m: 31.80 31.80 150m: 1:45.40 37.48 250m: 3:00.82 37.07 350m: 4:14.68 36.16
100m: 1:07.92 36.12 200m: 2:23.75 38.35 300m: 3:38.52 37.70 400m: 4:49.67 34.99

59. POIARES Tiago Andre 04 Fundacao Beatriz Santos 4:50.02 +0.94 436
(Fora Tempo Acesso / Out of Admission Time)

50m: 32.66 32.66 150m: 1:46.56 37.84 250m: 3:00.81 37.32 350m: 4:14.36 36.18
100m: 1:08.72 36.06 200m: 2:23.49 36.93 300m: 3:38.18 37.37 400m: 4:50.02 35.66

60. PACHECO Francisco Silva 04 Nucleo Sportinguista 4:53.85 +0.74 420
(Fora Tempo Acesso / Out of Admission Time)

50m: 31.72 31.72 150m: 1:44.75 37.34 250m: 2:59.99 38.02 350m: 4:16.29 38.34
100m: 1:07.41 35.69 200m: 2:21.97 37.22 300m: 3:37.95 37.96 400m: 4:53.85 37.56

61. ALMEIDA Tomas Silvestre 01 Natacao de Lisboa 4:57.39 +0.81 405
(Fora Tempo Acesso / Out of Admission Time)

50m: 31.87 31.87 150m: 1:45.55 37.63 250m: 3:02.08 38.13 350m: 4:19.18 38.78
100m: 1:07.92 36.05 200m: 2:23.95 38.40 300m: 3:40.40 38.32 400m: 4:57.39 38.21

62. YOUNG-MCCLINTON Cal 04 Larne Swimming 5:11.16 +0.73 353
(Fora Tempo Acesso / Out of Admission Time)

50m: 33.45 33.45 150m: 1:51.04 39.86 250m: 3:12.04 40.52 350m: 4:32.91 40.56
100m: 1:11.18 37.73 200m: 2:31.52 40.48 300m: 3:52.35 40.31 400m: 5:11.16 38.25


